502654202 01/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2700810

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEITH MURPHY	05/31/2013
SCOTT DORFMAN	06/05/2013
NATHAN SMITH	08/13/2013
LARRY BAUWENS	06/13/2013
IAN SOHN	06/12/2013
TIM MCDONALD	06/12/2013
CHRIS LEIGH-LANCASTER	06/24/2013
RICHARD JIN LAW	06/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORGANOVO, INC.
Street Address:	6275 NANCY RIDGE DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 110
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13968313

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)350-2399 Phone: 8583502300 Email: asgarcia@wsgr.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSAIT

Address Line 1: 12235 EL CAMINO REAL

SUITE 200 Address Line 2:

REEL: 032060 FRAME: 0603

PATENT 502654202

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37846-702.301			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHLEY GARCIA			
Signature:	/Ashley Garcia/			
Date:	01/28/2014			
Total Attachments: 9 source=37846-702.301 Assignment#page1.tif source=37846-702.301 Assignment#page3.tif source=37846-702.301 Assignment#page4.tif source=37846-702.301 Assignment#page5.tif source=37846-702.301 Assignment#page6.tif source=37846-702.301 Assignment#page7.tif source=37846-702.301 Assignment#page7.tif source=37846-702.301 Assignment#page8.tif source=37846-702.301 Assignment#page8.tif source=37846-702.301 Assignment#page9.tif				

PATENT REEL: 032060 FRAME: 0604

I I	ATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Nu	mber 37846-702,301
WHEREAS, the undersigne	ed:	300000 A 100000 A 100	2	
1. MURPHY, Keith 3617 Paseo Del Campo Palos Verdes Estates, CA 90274	2. DORFMAN, Scott 988 G Street, Unit 27 San Diego, CA 92101	3. SMITH, Nathan 2/55 Dobson Street Ferntree Gully VIC 3: Australia	156	4. BAUWENS, Larry 8 Libra Close Lilydale VIC 3140 Australia
5. SOHN, Ian 17 Station Avenue Glen Iris VIC 3146 Australia	 MCDONALD, Tim Blackburn Road Mount Waverly VIC 3149 Australia 	7. LEIGH-LANCAST 13 Dalny Road Murrumbeena VIC 31 Australia		8. LAW, Richard Jin 1615 Ramona Drive Newbury Park, CA 92320
(hereinafter "Inventor(s)),"	have invented certain new and	useful improvements is	n	
DEVICES	s, systems and methol	DS FOR THE FABRIC	CATION O	F TISSUE
for which Appl for which Appl Treaty;	ited States patent application is ication No was fication No was filed or ication No was filed or	iled on in the u.s. Reco	United State	e of the Patent Cooperation
and interest in and to said A inventions, heretofore conce collectively referred to as "I protection (hereinafter "Pate convention, agreement, protection)	E, in consideration of good an	ns disclosed therein, and ether jointly or severally and all patents, invento United States, foreign o	l in and to all	embodiments of the ventor(s) (hereinafter es and other forms of under any international
interest (a) in and to said In- said Applications; (b) in and and Patent(s), including the Cooperation Treaty or other Inventions in the United Sta- treaty, including each and en- divisional, substitution, contributions	or(s) do hereby sell, assign, traventions and said Applications I to all rights to all United States filed under the Paris Converwise; (c) in and to any and all tes, in any foreign country, or very application filed and any a sinuation, or continuation-in-part, or extensions of any of said in the said in	, including the right to comes and corresponding notion for the Protection applications filed and a under any international and all Patent(s) granted art of any of said Applications.	claim priority on-United St of Industrial my and all Pa convention, I on any app	y to said Inventions and ates patent applications Property, The Patent atent(s) granted on said agreement, protocol, or lication which is a
enjoy to the fullest extent the international convention, ag production of pertinent facts declarations or other papers, perfecting in said Assigner to said Inventions; (c) for filing Inventions; (d) for filing and priority proceedings involving applications therefor and any opposition proceedings, can	or(s) hereby covenant and agree right, title and interest herein reement, protocol, or treaty. So and documents, giving of test and other assistance all to the the right, title and interest here and prosecuting substitute, did prosecuting applications for ring said Inventions; and (f) for a Patent(s) granted thereon, incompletely proceedings, priority rever, that the expense incurred	conveyed in the United uch cooperation by said imony, execution of pet extent deemed necessar in conveyed; (b) for pro- visional, continuing or eissuance of any said Pa- legal proceedings invol- cluding without limitation contests, public use pro-	I States, fore Inventor(s) itions, oaths by or desirable secuting any additional apatent(s); (e) it ving said Inventor reissues a ceedings, interest	sign countries, or under any shall include prompt, specifications, le by said Assignee (a) for applications covering oplications covering said for interference or other rentions and any and reexaminations, fringement actions and
3. The terms a assigns and other legal repre representatives and assigns.	nd covenants of this assignment sentatives, and shall be binding	nt shall inure to the bene g upon said Inventor(s),	efit of said A their respec	ssignee, its successors, tive heirs, legal

Page 1 of 2

p	٨	TE	JT	A :	122	CN	IM	r N'	T
1 4			7 E	~ .	7.71		3 I V 4 I		

Docket Number 37846-702.301

- 4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 6. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.

	777			
		Keigh Murphy		
Date:	Name and the control of the control	Scott Dorfman		
Date:		Nathan Smith		
Date:		Larry Bauwens		
Date:		Ian Sohn		
Date:		Tim McDonald		
Date:		Chris Leigh-Lancaster		
Date:		Richard Jin Law		

p	Á	TENT	A	CCT	CAIN	ATTEN	JT
1	٠,		-	12 DH	TIVE		4 1

Docket Number 37846-702.301

- 4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 6. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.

Date:		Keith Murphy	_	
	6,15/13		use.	
Date:		Nathan Smith	-	
Date:		Larry Bauwens	<u>.</u>	
Date:		Iau Sohn	-	
Date:	. Av	Tim McDonald	-	
Date:		Chris Leigh-Lancaster	-	
Date:	***************************************	Richard Jin Law	-	

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 37846-702.301					
4. Said assignment, contract,	4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.						
under any internation successors and assign	Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in that convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in s, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal	n the name of the Assignee, or its representatives and assigns.					
without regard to con the other provisions s be executed in country agreement.	without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same						
IN WITNES the dates wri	S WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delive tten below:	red this instrument to said Assignee as of					
Date:	Keith Murphy						
Date:	Scott Dorfman						
Date: 13 AK 2013	Nathan Smith						
Date:	Larry Bauwens						
Date:	Ian Sohn						
Date:	Tim McDonald						
Date:	Chris Leigh-Lancaster						
Date:	Dichard Iin Law						

PA	TENT	ASSIGNMENT	•

Docket Number 37846-702.301

- 4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 6. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.

Date:	***************************************
	Keith Murphy
Date:	Scott Dorfman
	CONTROL OF THE CONTRO
Date:	
	Nathan Smith
Date: 15 JUNE 20	Larry Bauylens
	Larry Sauvens
Date:	
	Ian Sohn
Date:	
	Tim McDonald
Date:	Chris Leigh-Lancaster
Date:	<u> </u>
	Richard Jin Law

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number 37846-702.301

- 4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 6. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.

	Keith Murphy
	Aciti Murphy
~~	Scott Dorfman
	Scott Dorfman
· in the second	Nathan Smith
V	Larry Bauwens
12/200/15/	Ian Sohn
	ISB DOMA

	Tim McDonald
*	Chris Leigh-Lancaster
- Andrew Control of the Control of t	Richard Jin Law
	12/200/15

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 37846-702.301
	id Inventor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they have ct, or understanding in conflict herewith.	not entered and will not enter into any
under any internati	aid Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in to convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued it igns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal	n the name of the Assignee, or its
without regard to c	his instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordant conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instruments shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extenterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which is deemed an original.	at is found to be illegal or unenforceable, and permitted by law. This instrument may
	ESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delive written below:	red this instrument to said Assignee as of
Date:	Keith Murphy	
Date:	Scott Dorfman	
Date:	Nathan Smith	
Date:	Larry Bauwens	
	Ion Sohn	
Date: [] There I	Tim McDonald	
Date:	Chris Leigh-Lancaster	
Date:		

Richard Jin Law

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number 37846-702.301

- 4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 6. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.

Date:	Keith Murphy	
Date:	Scott Dorfman	•••••
Date:	Nathan Smith	
Date:	Larry Bauwens	www.
Date:	lan Sohn	_
Date:	Tim McDonald	MAN.
Date: <u>24</u>	-Jun-13 C. Africaster Christeigh-Lancaster	
Date:	Richard Jin Law	····

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number 37846-702.301

- 4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 6. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.

Date:	
	Keith Murphy
Dotor	
Date.	Scott Dorfman
	Scott Dorlman
Date:	
	Nathan Smith
	A TOO WALVE OF A PARKET NAME OF THE PARKET
D-4	
Date:	
	Larry Bauwens
Date:	
~~~.	Ian Sohn
	THE SOUR
Date:	
	Tim McDonald
Dates	
Date:	Name of the second seco
	Chris Leigh-Lancaster
	The same of the sa
Date:	6/7/2013/22
Date.	Richard Jin Law
	- AKHARI JIH LAW